UNOFFICIAL COPY

|

Ly

L

oy

\ . ”J,f Doc#: 0926531089 Fee: $50.25
ﬁ?;/ 7 . g Eugene "Gene” Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Y v ‘{.M. Cook County Recorder of Deeds

"“:: A Qw ) Date: 0072212009 12:34 PM Pg: 1017

L)

Return Toy é
: T LRAMWELCA
Festohte e, GOO CLURHOAE N2
Mw COnADPM S, A 15708

Prepared By:

LoanCare Servicing Center.dnd.
3637 Sentara Way. Suite 303
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Intercst Rate)

L.oan Number: 4704206047

This Lean Moditication Agreement (" Agreement™). made s I8t day or April. 2009
between
FELIPE GOMEZ AND MARISSA GOME/

" Borrower™ and

("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage. Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrumeni”),

dated October 13, 2006 and recorded in the TOWN RECORDS Records of
[Name of' Records|

LOANCARE SERVICING CENTER, INC. MODIFIED gp 7

MULTISTATE  LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single-Fami!y - Fannie Mae _ ) -~
Uniform instrument  Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 6/06) - Providing For Fixed Interest 7208 Desert Document Senvices, now a part OfW

- Wit Financi
Rate, & Amended to include Notary  Acknowledgments andior  other (Em)‘)"ye;;%*;'s”""” ":'"Z';L se’:f“s
recording information Page 1 of & ww.desertdocs com
ge

D13556  Rev. 07/08

e e oAb s it v s




0926531089 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COOK

[County and State, or other Jurisdiction)

and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and sccured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the Property,” located at

17621 WALTER STREET
LANSING, IL 60438

[Preperty  Address|

the real property déserirag being set forth as follows:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION-APTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF » AS EXHIBIT'A'

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements cxchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

{notwithstanding  anything to the contrary contained in t'ie Nite or Security Instrument):

L.

As of April 18, 2009 , the amount payable undsr the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.S. § 47,490.06 »consisting  of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized,

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus iiterest; to the order of Lender. Interest will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance for the first year at the yearly rate-of 4.000 % from
April 18, 2009

Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest in the amounat of US, § 287.78
beginning on the 18th  day of April, 2009 »and continding’_thereafier on the same day
of cach succeeding  month until principal and interest are paid in full

The yearly rate of 4.000 % will remain in effect until principal and interest is paid ‘i Tull,

Ifon March 18, 2029 {the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts und<r e Note and
the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in fill gn.<ne Maturity
Date,

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrowers not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) withour Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument,

LOANCARE SERVICING CENTER, INC. MODIFIED
MULTISTATE  LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae

Uniform Instrument  Form 3179 1/01 frev. 6/06} - Providing For Fixed Interest 82000 Desert v::ft:’r’:‘":“uii'r‘";?:;":;f ;::':ie‘:r
feact::-din: ?nn;:rnn?:gun to include Notary Acknowledgments andfer  other {800} 726-9898  www.deseridocs.com

Page 2of § D13550  Rev. 07/08



0926531089 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IM Tender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower netice of acceleration.  The notice shall provide

d

period of not less than 30 days fromthe date the notice is delivercd or mailed within which Borrower mast pay all
sums secured by the Security Instrument. 11 Borrower fails to pay these sums prior o the expiration of this
period. Tender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security [nstrument without [urther notice or demand

on Borrower.

4. Borroweralso will comply with all other covenants, dgreements, and requirements of the Security Enstrument,
includiag vithout limitation, Borrower's covenants  and dgreements to make all payments of taxes. insurance

PICTRIRINS S dssessments.  escrow ttems, mpounds. and all other payments that Borrewer is ob

igated to make

!
under the Seeurity Instrument: howe ety the following terms and provisions are forever canceled. null and void,

as of the date apenttied in paragraph No. | aboye:

{a) all terms and proviyiens ol the Note and Seeurity Instrument (ifany) providing for, mplementing, or relating
. any change or‘adimsiment in the rate of'interest payable under the Note. inchiding. where applicabic, the

Timely Payment Reward:rate teduction. as described in paragraph |
Addendum 10 Note and parsgraph A1 ot the Timely Payment Rewards

of the Timely Payvment Rewards

Rider. By cxecuting this Agreement.

Borrower waives any 1 imely Paymient Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise becn

entitled: and

(b all terms and provisions of any adjusabie ate rider or Timely Payment Rewards Rider. where applicable. or
other instrument or document that is atlicdto. wholly or pattally incorporated into, or is pari of. the Nole or
Security Instrument and that contains any suei e and provisions as those referred (0 in (a) above,

n

Borrower understands  and agrees that

(@) Al the rights and remedies, stipulations. and condvivne. contained in the Security Instrument relating (o

default in the naking of pavments under the Security oyt wiaent shall al

the modificd pavments hereunder,

50 apply to default in the making of

(b) All covenanis, dgreements. stipulations. and conditions m the Note' and Security [nstrument shall be and
remain in {ull force and effect. exeept as hercin modified. and poneof(he Borrower's obligations or Labilities

under the Note and Security Instrument shali he dininished of refeas

od bisany provisions hereof. por shall

this Agreement in any way impair. diminish, or affect any of Lender's rightunder or remedies o the Noie

and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereun

der ‘or lvyoperation of law. Also, all

rights of recourse 10 which |ender s presently enlitled against any property or aps=other persons in any
way obligated for. or liable on. the Note and Seeurity lnstrument are expressly reserted Ly i ender,

(¢} Borrower has no right of set-ofl or countercluin, or any defense 10 the obligations of (e Note or Seeurity

[nstrument.

(d) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood  or construed Lo be 2 satisfaction or release 11 whole or in

part of the Note and Security Instrument.

LOANCARE SERVICING CENTER, INC. MQDIFIED
MULTISTATE  LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT . Single-Family - Fannie Mae
Uniform instrument Form 3179 M1 (rev. 6/06) - Providing For Fixed Interest

Rate; & Amended to include  Notary Acknowledgments andfor  other
recording  information

Page 3 of 6

R

2008 Desernt Document Services, now apart of
Wolters  Kluwer Financial Services
1800) 726-9898  www.desertdocs.com

013550  Rev. 07/08



0926531089 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(e} All costs and expenses mcurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording  fees, title
examination, and attorney's lees. shall he paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Securiey
Instrument. unless stipulated otherwise by Lender,

(' Borrower agrees to make and exceute such other documenis or papers as may be necessary  or required to
elfectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall
bimaand inure to the heirs. exceutors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

REMAINLER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFF BLANK.
SEANATURE PAGES FOLLOW,

LOANCARE SERVICING CENTER, INC. MODIFIED
MULTISTATE  LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae
Uniform Instrument Form 3179 11 {rev. 6/06) - Providing For Fixed Interest
Rate; & Amended to include Notary Acknowledgments andior  other
recording information

2008 Desert Document Services, now 2 part of
Wolters  Kluwer Financial Services
[B00) 726-9898  www.deseridocs.com

Page 4 of & D13550 Rev. 07/08




0926531089 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7?/ sz f/ (L7 (Seal)

FELIPI GOMEZ |
VAV

-—J——‘wﬂ—n—'——f s P %U""“—Uq {Seal)

MARISSA GOMET ' C

~Borrower

-Borower

£ (Seal)

-Borrower

_ (Seal)

-Borrower

() (Seal)

-Bomower

~ : (Seal)

-Bormewer

(Seal)

-Bortower

(Seal)

-Horrower

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Tlinois

County of COOK

This mstrument was acknowledged before me on Hﬂf C!"\ 9?, 9’an by

FELIPE GOMEZ, MARISSA GOMI:Z

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CARR]E; A OTTO
Notary Public, State of Ulinois

My commission cxpires: G “L?

Mw&@,@

thu

LOANCARE SERVICING CENTER, INC. MODIFIED
MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single- -Family

My Commission Expires 06/16/2009

- Fannie Mae

Uniform Instrument  Form 3179 101 (rev. 6/06) - Providing For Fixed Interest B0 Dosert Wozft‘;ze“:“ izrr‘”if:an:;‘:";;xe‘:
L o L
z?:tg;dinsg‘ ?r:?;:g:gon to include Notary Acknowledgments andfor  other (800) 726,989 desertdocs con

Page 5 of 6 013550  Rev. 07/08




926531089 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

eV, Dayt NA- (Seal)

-Lender
, (>
S B
/ Gy & Clack
AV Lomk (o cchions \anag el

LE¥BER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of
County of New Hawen
This instrument was acknowledged before meon 7 %/ a Cﬂ&[ af e, 2007 by

6.' A" CW‘- s
as attorney-in-fact for W w A W’l

NOTAR}’PUBLTC 7o
Y COMMISSION E)(PIRES o

LLOANCARE SERVICING CENTER, INC, MODIFIED

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single-Famlly - Fannie Mae . o
Uniform Instrumsnt Form 3178 101 (rev. 606) - Providing For Fixed Interest o208 Desert ;:;;'r""":““:_':';mn:;'l' i
Rate; & Amended to include Notary Acknowledgments andlor other (00) THMB wiew dsaridoet.com

recording  Information bt 0008 13550 Rev. 07/08




0926531089 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOX, IN THE
STATE OF ILLINOIS. TO WIT:

LOT 5 AND LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 10 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK FIVE, IN AIR PORT
ADDITION, A RESUBDIVISION OF CERTAIN LOTS IN CALUMET BERNICE ADDITION, BEING
A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF (1/2) OF THE WEST HALF (1/2) OF THE SOUTHWEST
QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX 1D 30-29-314-041-0000

BEING ALL 4D THE SAME LANDS AND PREMISES CONVEYED TO FELIPE GOMEZ BY
JERRY A. DYKSIRA AND NANCY J. DYKSTRA IN A WARRANTY DEED EXECUTED 5/6/2005
AND RECORDEL3/27/2905 IN DOCUMENT NO. 0514733022 OF THE COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
LAND RECORDS



